## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

COURT NO.10

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 12546/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No. 1625/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on condonation of delay application, Special Leave Pet ition as well as on

prayer for interim relief.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master