MG

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

BEFORETHEREGISTRARS.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 2 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 9 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 5 in WA No. 1 6 2 5 / 2 0 0 5

The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E )

SA RO J I N I R E P . B Y GP A HOLD E R M.RA M AC H A N D R A

Petitioner(s

VER SUS

NAND I IN F R A S T R U C T U R E COR R I D O R E. L T D . & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,per mi s sion to file additional documents and office report ))

Date: 1 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipa k Ku m a r Jen a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil J agadeesa n,Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated by Respondent No.2 is the State Govern ment, if it is so petitioner is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel and to disclose the outcome of Dasti Service, before 2 1

November, 2 0 0 7 .

List the matter on 2 1 st

November, 2 0 0 7 .

(S.G. Shah) Registra r