

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06 / 2005 in W A No. 1625/2005
(LA- K I A D B) of The H I G H COU R T OF K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

SA R O J I N I R E P. B Y GP A HOL D E R M. R A M A C H A N D R A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAN D I INF R A S T R U C T U R E COR R I D O R E.LT D.&O R S Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/02 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, adv.

Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner.

List this matter on 5th March, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master