ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No. 1625/2005 (LA-KIADB) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and placing on record addl. information and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shikar, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. adv. Mr. Haris Beeran, adv. Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv. Mr. K.T. Anantharman, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For R-3 & 4

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, adv.

Mr. Shanth Kr. V. Mahale, adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) 1420/2006

Due to paucity of time, it is not possible for this Bench to

hear this matter which requires detailed hearing.

Post after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Court Master