www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 8873-8874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in WA No.2895/2010 and WA No.2896/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.K. PATTABHIRAMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv. for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh singh, Adv.

Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj Despande, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 6, submits that insofar as petitioners' land is concerned, road has already been constructed and that road is operational.

2

Advocates-on-record for the petitioners and respondent No. 6 are directed to file their respective affidavit explaining the present status of the subject land.

Permission to file additional documents is also granted.

List the matter in third week of July 2012.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master