

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 974/2013

SHEELA H

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8441/2014

C.A. No. 8442/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Bilal Khan,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Atishree Sood,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.J.Amith,Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.974/2013

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copy for reference of the High Court within two weeks.

Civil Appeal No.8441/2014

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy and Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Advocates shall comply with the terms of the office report within four weeks.

.....2

Civil Appeal No.8442/2014

The respondent No.11 is reported to be dead. Id.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.12 & 13 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 29.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB