

ITEM NO.22 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 974/2013

SHEELA H Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8441/2014
(Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8442/2014
(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 974/2013

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file spare copies within
two weeks for reference of the High Court.

C.A. No. 8441/2014

Ms. Anitha Shenoy and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, ld. Counsels shall

Signature Not Verified

clarify the status of respondents in the vakalatnama within two

Digitally signed by

JYOTI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.01

10:45:36 IST

Reason:

weeks.

...contd.2/-

-2-

C.A. No. 8442/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellants submits that application for
substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 11 has already been
filed. Registry to verify and if filed, process the application
accordingly.

It is also submitted by learned Counsel that fresh steps have also been taken for service on respondent nos. 12 and 13. If so, issue notice.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

JG