

PITEM NO.10 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6007-6008/2014

C. BASAVARAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8442/2014

C.A. No. 8305-8306/2014

Date : 02/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6007-6008/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 2, 8 and 10 has already filed the vakalatnama, which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

Contd..2/-

Item No. 10

- 2 -

C.A. No. 8442/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has already filed an application for substitution in respect of respondent nos. 11 and 13, which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

C.A. No. 8305-8306/2014

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Ld. Advocate, has on 01.02.2016 again filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Karnataka but has not clarified regarding the second Vakalatnama filed by her despite Registry's letter dated 22.07.2016. Ld. Counsel shall clarify the same within a period of four weeks.

List the matters again on 01.08.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS